WHEREAS, the Projects module is a separate Information Technology contract with a ten-
year term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves the award of a contract with Workday for the Projects 
module for a ten-year term, in the total amount of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Two 
Hundred Six Dollars ($441,206.00), as reflected in Exhibit A hereto, incorporated by reference 
and made a part hereof; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be unconstitutional, illegal,